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Announcement 
Fee Structure of CPT, Professional Competence Course and Registration of articleship and New 

Final Course 
The following fee structure has been decided: 
 

1 2 3 

 Fees for (i) Indian students residing in 
India and other SAARC countries and 
Bhutan, and (ii)  students belonging to 
other SAARC countries and Bhutan 

 
 
 

(In Rs.) 

Students other than stated in 
Column 2 i.e. (i) the students of 
foreign countries other than 
SAARC countries and Bhutan 
and (ii) Indian students residing 
abroad other than SAARC 
countries and Bhutan 

US$ 
(1) Common Proficiency Test ( already 

decided by the Council) 
                1500 

 
200 

(2) Professional Competence Course: 
(a) Registration fee as articled/audit clerk 
(b) Students’ Associations fee 
(c) Registration fee with BOS 
(d) Tuition fee for PCC  
(e) Registration fee for 100 hours ITT  

 
  500 
  500 
  500 
4000 
2000 

7500 

 
 
 
 
 
 

500 
Final Course 
 

8500 600 

 
Notes: 

1. Students of Professional Education (Course-I) who want to switch over to CPT under new scheme 
of education and training, are required to remit Rs.100.  The Board of Studies will provide them 
study materials free of cost.    

 
2. An existing student of Professional Education (Course-II), who opts for switching over to PCC is 

exempt from payment of Registration fee with the Board of Studies and tuition fee of Rs.4000.  He 
has to pay Rs.400 towards cost of study materials and Rs.250 for re-registration fee. 

 
 
3. As per the transition scheme, if a student opts for switching over to PCC and he has already paid 

registration fee of Rs.2000 for 250 Hours CCT Programme, he is exempt from payment of 
Registration fee for 100 Hours ITT on production of fee receipt.  Students should attach a copy of 
such fee receipt along with filled Form Nos.102 & 103. 

 
 
 

Director of Studies  


