## Bos/Announcement/fee-structure/227/

August 14, 2006

## Announcement

## Fee Structure of CPT, Professional Competence Course and Registration of articleship and New Final Course

The following fee structure has been decided:

1	2	3
	Fees for (i) Indian students residing in India and other SAARC countries and Bhutan, and (ii) students belonging to other SAARC countries and Bhutan	Students other than stated in Column 2 i.e. (i) the students of foreign countries other than SAARC countries and Bhutan and (ii) Indian students residing abroad other than SAARC countries and Bhutan
	(In Rs.)	US\$
(1) Common Proficiency Test ( already decided by the Council)	1500	200
<ul> <li>(2) Professional Competence Course:</li> <li>(a) Registration fee as articled/audit clerk</li> <li>(b) Students' Associations fee</li> <li>(c) Registration fee with BOS</li> <li>(d) Tuition fee for PCC</li> <li>(e) Registration fee for 100 hours ITT</li> </ul>	500 500 500 4000 2000	
	7500	500
Final Course	8500	600

## Notes:

- 1. Students of Professional Education (Course-I) who want to switch over to CPT under new scheme of education and training, are required to remit Rs.100. The Board of Studies will provide them study materials free of cost.
- 2. An existing student of Professional Education (Course-II), who opts for switching over to PCC is exempt from payment of Registration fee with the Board of Studies and tuition fee of Rs.4000. He has to pay Rs.400 towards cost of study materials and Rs.250 for re-registration fee.
- As per the transition scheme, if a student opts for switching over to PCC and he has already paid registration fee of Rs.2000 for 250 Hours CCT Programme, he is exempt from payment of Registration fee for 100 Hours ITT on production of fee receipt. Students should attach a copy of such fee receipt along with filled Form Nos.102 & 103.